HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION No. 16-

Introduced by Council Member _____

RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF CANVASS BY THE CITY CLERK OF THE SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 8, 2016, AND DECLARING THE RESULTS THEREOF

WHEREAS, on November 8, 2016, a Special Municipal Election was duly held pursuant to law in the City of Hayward; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 16-154 the canvass of the returns of the General Municipal Election was authorized to be made by the Alameda County Registrar of Voters; and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk has canvassed the returns and has certified the results thereof to the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the Council does hereby acknowledge receipt from the City Clerk of her certification of the canvass and hereby declares the results of the canvass as follows:

- 1. The total number of ballots cast in the General Municipal Election was 48,684 ballots.
- 2. At said election Measure EE, a ballot measure relating to the Cannabis Transaction and Use Tax, was voted on and approved by the electorate. Votes in favor of the Measure totaled 26,729. Votes opposed to the Measure totaled 17,357, as set forth in the certification of the Alameda County Registrar of Voters, attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 3. The City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to enter a copy of this resolution with appropriate other entries upon the minutes of this City Council as a statement of the results of the election.

IN COUNCIL, HAY	WARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2016
ADOPTED BY THE	E FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATTEST	: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney of the City of Hayward		